Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000011948 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 : (514)280-3338 Phone : (954)208-0845 Fax Number

••Enter the email address for this business ∺ntity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. ••

Email Address:___

Forcign Limited Liability Company WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SOUTH LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

RECEIVED JAN 1 0 2018

K SALY JAN 1 1 2018

..........

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/1

WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SOUTH LLC, a Florida limited liability company 2550 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 208

January 5, 2018

RE: Consent to Use of Name

To Whom It May Concern:

Windward Marina St. Augustine South LLC, a Florida LLC, hereby consents to use of the name "Windward Marina St. Augustine South LLC", a Delaware LLC, in the State of Florida.

Sincerely yours,

WINDWARD MARINA ST. AUGUSTINE SOUTH LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

Windward Marina Group LLC, a

Florida limited liability company,

its manager

Ву:

Daysi Johansson, Manager

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECT COMPANY TO TRANSACT BU	TION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FO SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	DLLOWING IS SURMITTED TO REGISTE	R A FORFIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
1. WINDWARD MARIN. (Name of Porcign)	A ST. AUGUSTINE SOUTH LLC Literied Liability Company, must include "Limited	3 Liability Company, "LLLC," or "LLC")	
(If passe unavailable, enterattement no	and adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Financial	nda. The atternate name want include "Limited Limbi	hty Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
. DELAWARE	itch Recign Himberd Liability correspond to sugar nized)	1	r, (explicabe)
4	(Date first transacted business in Florids, if prior to (See sections 605 0004 & 603 0005, F.S. to determine	regulation.) ne penuky hability)	
5. 2550 South Bayshore i		6 2550 South Bayshore Drive	6 5.65
(Sirvet Address of P	rencipel Office)	Strice 208	# <u>2</u> #
Suite 203		Miami, FL 33133	2 97
Miami, FL 33133		Tedami, 12 never	6 8
7. Name and stree: addres	g of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box C T Corporation System	NOT neceptable)	DIVISION OF CORP. 15
	1200 South Pine Island Road		ي ا
Office Address:	1200 South File Finance		
	Plantation (Cay)	, Florida 33324 (Zip code	2)
meathread and an arrange and	month, a recent accept the appropriate the proper	process for the above states to act is registered agent and agree to act	luties, and I am famillar with
to comply with the provis	lons of all statutes relative to the property of mey position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System	Aldgo	Judith Argao
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation	ions of all statutes relative to the properties of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System	signature) in	ludith Argao
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation	lons of all statutes relative to the property of mey position as registered agent. By: CT Corporation System	signature) in	Judith Argao
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	By: CT Corporation System (Regulated Sector)	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	By: CT Corporation System (Regulated agent)	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group i.l. 2550 South Bayshore Drys.	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group i.l. 2550 South Bayshore Drys.	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity:	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Regulated Section acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group i.l. 2550 South Bayshore Drys.	as/have authority to manage is/arc: Title or Capacity: C Ste. 208	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Ninnager (Use attachments if nece	By: C T Corporation System (Regulared sealing and Address of the person(s) who have and Address: Windward Marina Group LL. 2550 South Buyshore Drive. Miami, FL 33133	as/have authority to manage is/arc: Title or Capacity: C. Ste. 208	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address:
8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager (Use attachments if nece 9. Atteched is a certificat jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be:	By: C T Corporation System (Regarded equal) acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address Windward Marina Group LL 2550 South Bayshore Drive. Miami, FL 33133 ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days old of which it is organized. (If the certificate submitted)	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: C Ste. 208 duly authoriticated by the official hate is in a foreign language, a translate	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address: aving custody of records in the tion of the certificate under oath
8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager (Use attachments if nece 9. Attached is a certificat jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulared seconds) acity and address of the person(s) who have and Address Windward Marina Group I.I. 2530 South Bayshore Days Miami, FL 33133 ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days old to fishich it is organized. (If the certification of the	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: C Ste. 208 duly authenticated by the official hate is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address: aving custody of records in the cition of the certificate under oath
8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager (Use attachments if nece 9. Attached is a certificat jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulared spent) (Reg	as/have authority to manage is/arc: Title or Capacity: C. Ste. 208 At the state is in a foreign language, a translational degree felony as provided for interest and the state is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address: aving custody of records in the cition of the certificate under oath
8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager (Use attachments if nece 9. Attached is a certificat jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be:	By: C T Corporation System (Regulared spent) (Reg	as/have authority to manage is/are: Title or Capacity: C Ste. 208 duly authenticated by the official hate is in a foreign language, a translate is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address: aving custody of records in the circle of the certificate under oath rethat any false information
8. The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager (Use attachments if nece 9. Attached is a certificat jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be:	dons of all statutes relative to the property of may position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System (Required equal) active and address of the person(s) who he Name and Address: Windward Marina Group L.L. 2550 South Bayshore Drye. Miami, FL 33133 ssary) c of existence, no more than 90 days old to of which it is organized. (If the certifier submitted) cuted in necordance with section 605.026 to the Department of State constitutes a to state the Department of State constitutes a to state constitutes.	as/have authority to manage is/arc: Title or Capacity: C. Ste. 208 At the state is in a foreign language, a translational degree felony as provided for interest and the state is in a foreign language.	Judith Argao Vice President and Assistant Secretary Name and Address: aving custody of records in the circle of the certificate under oath rethat any false information

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WINDWARD MAPINA ST. AUGUSTINE SOUTH

LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS
IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF
THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

SECRE FARY OF STATIONS
DIVISION OF CORP CRATIONS
18 JAN 10 AM 9: 15

114.

6691295 8300

SR# 20180165486

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny N. Buthace, Successary of States

Authentication: 201947518

Date: 01-10-18